Lavenham Street Cleaning Contract

Litter picking, removal of dog excrement, sweeping up debris such as cigarete butts and dead vegetation, removal of leaves and weed

Weekly Week No's
Market Place ALL
Market Lane ALL
High Street ALL
Church Street ALL
Water Street ALL

Fortnightly

Prentice Street
Bolton Street
Barn Street
Lady Street
Shilling Street

Week Nos

2-4-6-8 etc
2-4-6-8 etc
2-4-6-8 etc
2-4-6-8 etc
2-4-6-8 etc

Litter Picking and removal of dog excrement in grass verges as far as national speed limit signs.

Monthly Week No's
Melford Rd 4-8-12 etc
Sudbury Rd 4-8-12 etc
Bury Rd 4-8-12 etc

Weedkilling of pavements on both sides between kerb and garden or building boundary

Monthly Week No's
Market Place 2-6-10 etc
Market Lane 2-6-10 etc
High Street 2-6-10 etc
Church Street 2-6-10 etc
Water Street 2-6-10 etc
Barn Street 2-6-10 etc
Prentice Street 2-6-10 etc
Bolton Street 2-6-10 etc
Barn Street 2-6-10 etc
Lady Street 2-6-10 etc

Shilling Street 2-6-10 etc
1-5-9etc
1-5-9etc
1-5-9etc
1-5-9etc

1-5-9etc
1-5-9etc
1-5-9etc
1-5-9etc

2x perannum

Melford Rd
Sudbury Rd
Bury Rd

Green Willows
Harwood Place
Peek Close
Artesian Close
The Glebe
Butfield

Lower Road
Brent Eleigh Rd
Preston Road
Ropper Court
Park Road
Frogs Hall Road
Trinity Road
Weavers Close
Old Station Close

Week No's

24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Moss treatments of pavements on both sides between kerb and garden or building boundary

2x perannum Week No's
Market Place 6and 32
Market Lane 6and 32
High Street 6and 32
Church Street 6and 32
Water Street 6and 32
Barn Street 6and 32
Prentice Street 6and 32
Bolton Street 6and 32
Barn Street 6and 32
Lady Street 6and 32
Shilling Street 6and 32
Bears Lane 5and 31
Meadow Close 5and 31
Tenterpiece 5and 31
Spring Street 5and 31
Hall Road 5and 31
Bridge Street Road 5and 31
Pump court 5and 31

Pump court lane 5and 31

Annually

Week No's

22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

Monthly

Bears Lane

Meadow Close
Tenterpiece
Spring Street

Week No's

1-5-9-13-17-21
1-5-9-13-17-21
1-5-9-13-17-21
1-5-9-13-17-21
3-7-11-15-19-23
3-7-11-15-19-23
3-7-11-15-19-23
3-7-11-15-19-23

2 X perannum

Brent Eleigh Rd
Preston Road
Ropper Court
Park Road

Frogs Hall Road
Trinity Road
Weavers Close
Old Station Close

Week No's

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26



Week No |Date Street Cleaning Weed Killing Moss Treatment
1| 31/03/2025 D
2| 07/04/2025
3| 14/04/2025 e
4| 21/04/2025
5| 28/04/2025 I
6| 05/05/2025
7| 12/05/2025 e
8| 19/05/2025
9| _26/05/2025 I
10| 02/06/2025
11 09/06/2025 e
12| 16/06/2025
13| 23/06/2025 I
14| 30/06/2025
15| 07/07/2025 e
16| 14/07/2025
17| 21/07/2025 I
18| 28/07/2025
19| 04/08/2025 e

20[  11/08/2025

21| 18/08/2025 I
22| 25/08/2025

23| 01/09/2025 e

24| 08/09/2025

25| 15/09/2025

26| 22/00/2025

1] 20/09/2025 I

2| 06/10/2025

3| 13/10/2025 I
4| 20/10/2025

5| 27/10/2025 e

6| 03/11/2025

7| _10/11/2025 I
8| 17/11/2025

o| 24/11/2025 e

10| 01/12/2025

11 08/12/2025 I
12| 15/12/2025

13| 22/12/2025 e

14| 29/12/2025

15| 05/01/2026 I
16| 12/01/2026

17| _19/01/2026 e

18| 26/01/2026

19|  02/02/2026

20[  09/02/2026

21| 16/02/2026 e

22| 23/02/2026

23| 02/03/2026

24| 09/03/2026

25| 16/03/2026

26| 23/03/2026




