Lavenham Street Cleaning Contract

 $Litter\ picking,\ removal\ of\ dog\ excrement,\ sweeping\ up\ debris\ such\ as\ cigarete\ butts\ and\ dead\ vegetation,\ removal\ of\ leaves\ and\ weed$

Weekly	Week No's	Fortnightly	Week Nos	Monthly	Week No's
Market Place	ALL	Prentice Street	2-4-6-8 etc	Bears Lane	1-5-9-13-17-21
Market Lane	ALL	Bolton Street	2-4-6-8 etc	Meadow Close	1-5-9-13-17-21
High Street	ALL	Barn Street	2-4-6-8 etc	Tenterpiece	1-5-9-13-17-21
Church Street	ALL	Lady Street	2-4-6-8 etc	Spring Street	1-5-9-13-17-21
Water Street	ALL	Shilling Street	2-4-6-8 etc	Hall Road	3-7-11-15-19-23
				Bridge Street Road	3-7-11-15-19-23
				Pump court	3-7-11-15-19-23
				Pump court lane	3-7-11-15-19-23

Litter Picking and removal of dog excrement in grass verges as far as national speed limit signs.

Melford Rd	4-8-12 etc
Sudbury Rd	4-8-12 etc
Bury Rd	4-8-12 etc

Monthly

We edkilling of pavements on both sides between kerb and garden or building boundary

Week No's

Monthly	Week No's	2 x per annum	Week No's
Market Place	2-6-10 etc	Melford Rd	24
Market Lane	2-6-10 etc	Sudbury Rd	24
High Street	2-6-10 etc	Bury Rd	24
Church Street	2-6-10 etc	Green Willows	25
Water Street	2-6-10 etc	Harwood Place	25
Barn Street	2-6-10 etc	Peek Close	25
Prentice Street	2-6-10 etc	Artesian Close	25
Bolton Street	2-6-10 etc	The Glebe	25
Barn Street	2-6-10 etc	Butfield	25
Lady Street	2-6-10 etc	Lower Road	25
Shilling Street	2-6-10 etc	Brent Eleigh Rd	26
Bears Lane	1-5-9 etc	Preston Road	26
Meadow Close	1-5-9 etc	Ropper Court	26
Tenterpiece	1-5-9 etc	Park Road	26
Spring Street	1-5-9 etc	Frogs Hall Road	26
Hall Road	1-5-9 etc	Trinity Road	26
Bridge Street Road	1-5-9 etc	Weavers Close	26
Pump court	1-5-9 etc	Old Station Close	26
Pump court lane	1-5-9 etc		

Moss treatments of pavements on both sides between kerb and garden or building boundary

2 x per annum	Week No's	Annually	Week No's			
			_			
Market Place	6 and 32	Melford Rd	22			
Market Lane	6 and 32	Sudbury Rd	22			
High Street	6 and 32	Bury Rd	22			
Church Street	6 and 32	Green Willows	21			
Water Street	6 and 32	Harwood Place	21			
Barn Street	6 and 32	Peek Close	21			
Prentice Street	6 and 32	Artesian Close	21			
Bolton Street	6 and 32	The Glebe	21			
Barn Street	6 and 32	Butfield	21			
Lady Street	6 and 32	Lower Road	21			
Shilling Street	6 and 32	Brent Eleigh Rd	21			
Bears Lane	5 and 31	Preston Road	19			
Meadow Close	5 and 31	Ropers Court	19			
Tenterpiece	5 and 31	Park Road	19			
Spring Street	5 and 31	Frogs Hall Road	19			
Hall Road	5 and 31	Trinity Road	19			
Bridge Street Road	5 and 31	Weavers Close	19			
Pump court	5 and 31	Old Station Close	19			
Pump court lane	5 and 31					

Green Willows	25
Harwood Place	25
Peek Close	25
Artesian Close	25
The Glebe	25
Butfield	25
Lower Road	25
Brent Eleigh Rd	26
Preston Road	26
Ropper Court	26
Park Road	26
Frogs Hall Road	26
Trinity Road	26
Weavers Close	26
Old Station Close	26

Week No's

2 x per annum

Week No	<u>Date</u>	Street Cleaning					Weed Killing			<u>Moss Treatment</u>		
1	31/03/2025											
2	07/04/2025											
3	14/04/2025											
4	21/04/2025											
5	28/04/2025											
6	05/05/2025											
7	12/05/2025											
8	19/05/2025											
9	26/05/2025											
10	02/06/2025											
11	09/06/2025											
12	16/06/2025											
13	23/06/2025											
14	30/06/2025											
15	07/07/2025											
16	14/07/2025											
17	21/07/2025											
18	28/07/2025											
19	04/08/2025											
20	11/08/2025											
21	18/08/2025											
22	25/08/2025											
23	01/09/2025											
24	08/09/2025											
25	15/09/2025											
26	22/09/2025											

1	29/09/2025						
2	06/10/2025						
3	13/10/2025						
4	20/10/2025						
5	27/10/2025						
6	03/11/2025						
7	10/11/2025						
8	17/11/2025						
9	24/11/2025						
10	01/12/2025						
11	08/12/2025						
12	15/12/2025						
13	22/12/2025						
14	29/12/2025						
15	05/01/2026						
16	12/01/2026						
17	19/01/2026						
18	26/01/2026						
19	02/02/2026						
20	09/02/2026						
21	16/02/2026						
22	23/02/2026						
23	02/03/2026						
24	09/03/2026						
25	16/03/2026						
26	23/03/2026						